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Updated items marked with an asterisk (*)

EstForgnNBR
2060
* 2077
2093
2172
4085
5091
7176
8061
9016
9022
9052
9056
DL005
NEO028
SR020

TKO09

TKO020
WX7158
XA007
ZU027

Establishment Name

Karro Food Ltd.

Foyle Melton Mowbray

Cranswick Country Foods PLC

Foyle Food Group, Foyle Gloucester

Pilgrim's Pride Ltd. (Formerly Tulip Ltd.)

Pilgrim's Pride Ltd. (Formerly Tulip Limited Dalehead Foods)

Kepak Group Limited & Cold Storage

Pilgrim's Pride Ltd. (Formerly Tulip Fresh Meats (Westerleigh))

Foyle Food Group

Granville Food Care Ltd. (Cold Storage)

Karro Food Group (Cold Storage)

WD Meats

Norish Limited (Cold Storage)

Magnavale Chesterfield Ltd. (Formerly Rick Bestwick Ltd.) (Cold Storage)
Magnavale Scunthorpe Ltd. (Formerly Rick Bestwick Ltd. (North) (Cold Storage)
ACS&T Tewkesbury (Green Lane, TKO09) (Formerly ACS&T Logistics Ltd. - ACS&T Tewkesbury)
(Cold Storaae)

ACS&T Tewkesbury (Northway Lane, TK020) (Cold Storage)
Norish Ltd. (Cold Storage)

ABP Hull (Cold Storage)

Agro Merchants Ltd. (Cold Storage)

* Addition of New Establishment

Date Listed
02/18/2002
10/22/2021
04/19/2011
05/20/2021
01/17/2013
01/11/2016
09/09/2020
11/01/2016
09/09/2020
02/16/2012
04/08/2002
09/11/2020
08/03/2021
02/04/2016
10/15/2014

05/26/2021

08/03/2021
01/29/2013
01/01/2008
05/26/2021

Date Delisted

Date Relisted
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