

## United Kingdom - Eligible Plants Certified to Export Meat to the United States October 25, 2021

## Updated items marked with an asterisk (\*)

	<b>EstForgnNBR</b>	Establishment Name	<b>Date Listed</b>	<b>Date Delisted</b>	<b>Date Relisted</b>
	2060	Karro Food Ltd.	02/18/2002		
*	2077	Foyle Melton Mowbray	10/22/2021		
	2093	Cranswick Country Foods PLC	04/19/2011		
	2172	Foyle Food Group, Foyle Gloucester	05/20/2021		
	4085	Pilgrim's Pride Ltd. (Formerly Tulip Ltd.)	01/17/2013		
	5091	Pilgrim's Pride Ltd. (Formerly Tulip Limited Dalehead Foods)	01/11/2016		
	7176	Kepak Group Limited & Cold Storage	09/09/2020		
	8061	Pilgrim's Pride Ltd. (Formerly Tulip Fresh Meats (Westerleigh))	11/01/2016		
	9016	Foyle Food Group	09/09/2020		
	9022	Granville Food Care Ltd. (Cold Storage)	02/16/2012		
	9052	Karro Food Group (Cold Storage)	04/08/2002		
	9056	WD Meats	09/11/2020		
	DL005	Norish Limited (Cold Storage)	08/03/2021		
	NE028	Magnavale Chesterfield Ltd. (Formerly Rick Bestwick Ltd.) (Cold Storage)	02/04/2016		
	SR020	Magnavale Scunthorpe Ltd. (Formerly Rick Bestwick Ltd. (North) (Cold Storage)	10/15/2014		
	TK009	ACS&T Tewkesbury (Green Lane, TK009) (Formerly ACS&T Logistics Ltd ACS&T Tewkesbury) (Cold Storage)	05/26/2021		
	TK020	ACS&T Tewkesbury (Northway Lane, TK020) (Cold Storage)	08/03/2021		
	WX7158	Norish Ltd. (Cold Storage)	01/29/2013		
	XA007	ABP Hull (Cold Storage)	01/01/2008		
	ZU027	Agro Merchants Ltd. (Cold Storage)	05/26/2021		

<sup>\*</sup> Addition of New Establishment